RESOLUTION 2023-88

A RESOLUTION APPROVING CHANGE ORDER #5 IN THE AMOUNT OF $15,925.08
FOR THE HERBERT HOOVER HIGHWAY ROUNDABOUT PROJECT.

WHEREAS, the City and Johnson County (the “County”) entered into a 28E
Agreement for the construction of the Herbert Hoover Highway Project, a joint project
between Johnson County and the City (the “Project”), said Project to construct

improvements to Herbert Hoover Highway and the intersection of W. Main Street and
Cedar-Johnson Road in the City; and

WHEREAS, Change Order #5 includes costs for temporary lighting due to material
delays, mobilization for lighting and an adjustment to the thickness of some concrete; and

WHEREAS, it is now necessary to approve Change Order #5 in the amount of
$15,925.08 for the Herbert Hoover Highway Roundabout Project.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of West Branch, that

Change Order #5 in the amount of $15,925.08 for the Herbert Hoover Highway Roundabout
Project is approved.

Passed and approved this 215 day of August, 2023.

4 /
/
\ / 4

V) [ />
Réger L@ﬁghlin, Nfayor /
ATTEST:

Sl Bvide

Leslie Brick, City Clerk

\

VA



7 jo | obed
3202/01/80

80°S76°STS
0T €TS0TLTS
$8°€65°SSH IS

Jueunsn(py Aed ssow(ory L HOd 10J WK ppy :23uey) 8008
"UONZI[IGOJA 1S1'T dwa ], 103 Wl ppy :25uey) L00S
Y81y dwe ], 10§ Wyl ppy :98uey) 9008

Juaunsnfpe Aed ssoworyl HDJ pue Sunydy dway,
Sunedionied - jueogudIS-uoN

€207/01/80

yelq

S

I¥TTS VI 9IMIA[eI0)
HS Py UOqIeyD) [6€€
"ONI “0D NOILDNYLSNOD gH¥.LS

MOqEPUNOY Peoy Jepd)) Uosuyof pue ABMySIH JOAOOH HOqIOH]

CG-X/.—-avd-CHHH-INA™
:sjiele JeplO ebueys

JUNOWY IIPIQ dury)D
junowry 133foxg pozrioyiny

junoury 393f01J popiemy

uondrIasa( 19paQ dduey)
Arewwing

adAy,

pajeaI) ajeQ

snjels

I9IpIQ dduey)

10}9%1JU0)) WL

uondrsaqg

TS-XL-gVI-CHHH-NAT
S[re1d([ IOpIQ d3uey)

Speoy AIepuodag Ajuno)) uosuyor

2

uosuyof




7 jo z obed G- XL-gVd-CHHH-NA™
3202/01/80 :sjieyeq JoplQ abueycs

uondriasa( - [ :uond3g

SWI9) MAN

"QWIL ], }0BIUO)) UO J09]j€ OU ey J9PpIo 28uryo STy,
jusuygsnipe swr PeOU0) -

“Z1 Wl Jo juswAed

9,€0T Ui SUNMS9I Xapul SSAWIOIY) 94'() JO uonenduioo pue usye; SHUSWINSLIUN J0F 110day] SSAUNOIY], PAYSENE 0} 19y ‘woneoytoads 1ad st jusumsnipe 901 :23uey) 8008
*9]qrUOsSEaIL SWaas popiaoid 3800 o1y 30ofoxd oty ur peAes SI }509 Jo noneonsn[ "dnspewr 10j0enu00 WL 9,0 SIPN[OUI 1500 JU) :P9SUBYD LO0Y PUE 9008

:(woneagysn( sjqeidsdde xof ‘g¢ 7 J1dey)) ‘@ IUBWYILHY (009 “JA'T 39S) (5)3500 10y uonedyusne - (0

"R0°0T1P1$ ST 2AnIULoUT ST “Modoy] SSAWOIY ], Poyoelle pue uoneoy1oads 194 :98uey) 8008

*9)1s-3J0 11un 3yS1f 9y3 ey o3

UORZI[IqOW JUO Pue 9318 j0ofoxd 913 03 3run JyS1] oYy SULIq 0} UONLZI[IGOUT SUO 8q [[IM 2191} 9run JySI] YOBs 10 "UONBZI[IOW Y283 10} 00§91 $ JO 901xd j1un pasidy :o3uey) L008
‘yrun 3y 31 yoes 103 Aep Jad 00°5s$ Jo oouid jrun pesidy e8ury) 9003

5y 10/pUE [ SUOI}IIS U PISSAIPPE SWII YIIM SMO[[O] S& 9urYd JO (5)JS00 I0] JUIWIIIAS - D

46 € 1D D 1O LAV DDd 4-S/ALS ‘71 wen 03 K]dde 0y suopjesryroads oy 03 Suipioooe parjdde 9q 03 st jusunsnipe ssouwyory [, :eduey) 8003

‘reuonerado are syySiy juourwIad 913 [I3UN pasn g [[m FunySiy Areroduwa],
-asn oryqnd 107 Aempeol a3 Suruedo 03 sorid pejreisur Sureq woiy sYSI| oy} JuSAId [[IM YOTYM PIARISP S8 SOLISAISP [BLISIRW FunySI Jusurwa :25uey) 003 PU® 9008

:98uryD 10] UOSEIY - g

8T 8PV 9ELTS junowy 3o9loxg pasiasy



740 ¢ obed G- X.-9Vd-EHHH- WA~

3¢02/01/80 's||eye( Jep.Q abueys
8T 9EL’ TS 80°ST6'STS 0T €TS0TL 1S S8 E6SSSH IS sogespoed puny g
£0°691°9€6$ 89°LL1'8$ SE16T°876$ S1°689°66L$ YouEIg ISIM JO AT 1T UOTSIAI

ST6LE'66LS 0" LYL'LS S8 IETTOLS 0L ¥06°5S9$ Aunoy) uosuyof 1 UOISIAL(Q

Arewwing gurpunyj

$0°SZ6°ST$ ‘TTIOL swou ¢
39'L96°9¢ 000'1$ 089°L96°9 Yourig 159 JO AUD 7 UOISIAIC
oV ThI‘LS 000°1$ 00V THI‘L AunoD) uosuyof 1 UOISIAI(

spesdq Supunyg F

SSHNZIDIHL LAVd D04~/ f{AV AVd

8O0ILVLS . 000'1$ 080°0T1%1 HOVH 011000L-10€T 8008
| .oo.owom .. 000°591% 000°¥ . youelg 159 Jo A1) 1g woIsIAIq
00°0¢€$ 000°5918 000C Awunoy) uosuyof 1] UOISIAIQ
spejoq Smpung

uonezI[IqoAl 3ySr dwo], :(NHLl HOVH.)

00°0663 000°S919% 0009 HOVHA S006666-665T LO0S8
00°05S$ 000°'6S$ N 000°01 ouelg IS9M JO A1) 17 UOISIAIQ
00°5LT8 000°SS$ 000°S £yunop uosuyof : | UOISIAI

siepq Supung

3] dws ], :(INFLLI SAVA,)

00°578$ 000°55$ 000°CI ¥006666-665T 9008




710 y ofbed CG-X.—aVd-€HHH-INA™
»¢02/01L/80 : 's|ieleq JepiQ abueys

ssaxdxgoo(q ysnoayy pardde 3q [im sdanjeudis



80°0TT°PIS P HALLNIONISIA 40 FALLNADNI 4V TT10d

* NOILDES 40 INIWAVL % ELLSALay

¢ SSEHNBIDIHLL DDd 404 XHANI IL ALSALAv

! NOLLODES 40 (I-N) "ATd CAVANV.LS AALSNLav

* NOLLDES NI STIOD TTV 40 SSANSIOIHL TOVIITAY ALLSALAv

I : (pasowra.t aq wed yei) wWnwWixew) NOLLIES NI STIOD TIV A0 %01

4 * SSANSIDIHL NVId NVHL YEMDIHL AHALS € STIOD 40 YHIIAON

0 * STIOD HLJIA INHIDIAHA 40 JAIIANNN

€01 * NOLLDES 40 INTINAVd % TVNIOTIO

90 * SSHNMDIHLL DDd 404 XHANI LL TYNIOTIO

61°0 : NOLLDES 0 (I-N) "AXd QIVANV.LS TYNIOTHO

$6°6 * NOILDES NI SHIOD T1V 40 SSINDIOIHL HOVIHAY TYNIDIIO

6 ¢ SSENBIDIHL NOISHd

AIVINIALLS AVd

sT0

P3YIPOA

MALVHS TIAIN

SAVHIN INVHS

LIADO0E TAVHIIAL

HLVHS TIIN

NOSNHOfL

NOILDOYLSNOD dHILS

0€T# waog

‘NOILOHTIIOD
‘HIAL HSVAEAAS

HOU

AN

AL ATANSVAIN
- A4 SNOILVDOT

: AINNOD
SHOLOVILNOD

07 IONVO HLIM aransvan - SSTRVINT

1) §

STVIHALVIA ANV NOLLDAQJYLSNOD 40 HIO1440

SSHNMOIHL TI0D O0d 40 INILSEL HONVIASSY ANV HONVLIIDIV

NOILVILYOdSNVYL 4O INFINLIVJdId VAAOI

* NOLLODES SIHL NI SLOT A0 #
* # NIOLDUS SIHL

* LDHLOUd NO SNOILIDES J0 #
*# dI ONLLNNODJV

TS XL—aVI-CHHH- AT *

# LOArOdd




000 00°0 000 | 000 | 000 00'6
000 000 000 [ 0000 | 000 00'6
000 00°0 000 [ 0000 | 000 00'6
000 000 000 | 0000 | 000 00'6
000 00°0 000 | 000 | 000 00'6
000 00°0 000 | 0000 [ 000 00'6
000 000 000 | 000 | 000 00'6
000 00°0 000 [ 000 [ 000 00'6
000 00°0 000 | 000 | 000 006
000 000 000 | 000 | 000 006
000 000 000 | 000 | 000 00'6
000 00°0 000 | 000 | 000 006
000 000 000 | 000 | 000 00'6
000 000 000 | 0000 | 000 006
000 000 000 [ 000 | 000 006
000 00°0 000 | 000 | 000 006
000 000 000 [ 000 | 000 006
000 000 000 [ 000 | 000 006
00°0 000 000 | 000 | 000 - 006
000 000 000 [ 000 | 000 00'6
000 000 000 [ 000 | 000 006
000 000 000 | 000 | 000 006
000 000 000 | 000 | 000 00'6
000 000 000 | 000 | 000 006
000 00°0 000 | 000 | 000 = 00'6
A €L0) 886 186 | 886 | 686 009] 11 Z1+2160 006 | €202/91/9 | Ol
A ¥8'6 656 856 | 696 | 096 oyl | N 86+€£1.60 006 | €202/6L/9 | 6
A 696 ¥€6 €6 | €€6 | 926 08 | W G9+2160 006 |€20Z/9L/9 | 8
A €v'6 816 GL'6 | 816 | 0Z6 0zz| N 0S+1 160 006 |€202/9L/9 | £
A 080l G950l 2501 | ¥S9°0L | 65701 oyl | W™ 00+2060 006 |€c0Z/6L/9 | 9
A 186 956 vS56 | 196 | 196 0L ¥ 0€+2060 006 |¢c20z/€2/9 | S
A 166 99'6 G96 | 996 | /96 0oL | 1 00+0160 006 |€20Z/6L/9 | ¥
A 9.0l 1S°0l 050l | 1LS°0L | €501 o¢L | ™ 00+0180 006 |€202/02/9 | €
A ¥8'6 696 /96 | 896 | 196 ol | ™ 09+2080 006 |€202/02/9 | ¢
A 6E'6 ¥1L'6 L1'6 | 26 | 616 0s | 1 00+8080 006 | £202/€2/9 I
ussy [ Ag [ (NJA) | ™MDIUL | Moyl y 3 [4 ! Sdo 10 [sueq uonelg oIyl | painod [#aio)
“SIel SSed [pajoallo *BAy sjuawainseapy || NvOS LIN ‘Isid ubiseqg 9jeq

| ebed




